

## Kiwanis Hero in Service Award Division Nomination Form

Webster defines a Hero as one who shows courage.

For Kiwanians, our Heroes are those who embody the Objects of Kiwanis by example. Those who have stepped forward, with gusto, or in quiet to provide leadership, support and/or service to our club, our members and/or our community.

The Objects of Kiwanis are:

- To give primacy to the human and spiritual, rather than to the material values of life.
- To encourage the daily living of the Golden Rule in all human relationships.
- To promote the adoption and the application of higher social, business, and professional standards.
- To develop, by precept and example, a more intelligent, aggressive, and serviceable citizenship.
- To provide, through Kiwanis clubs, a practical means to form enduring friendships, to render altruistic service, and to build better communities.
- To cooperate in creating and maintaining that sound public opinion and high idealism, which makes possible the increase of righteousness, justice, patriotism, and goodwill.

## Kiwanis Hero in Service Selection

In selecting your candidate for the **Hero Award 2024-25** for your Kiwanis Division, please take into consideration the areas in which we strive to address in our service:

- Community Service
- Youth Services
- Human and Spiritual Services
- Young Children Priority One



## **Nomination Process**

The process for nomination and selection of Kiwanis Hero in Service for 2024-25:

- 1. A club can nominate a member from their club by completing the nomination form and submit completed form to their Lt. Governor.
- Nominations should be the consensus of your Division Council or <u>Leadership</u>. Not every Division is required to nominate an individual every year for Kiwanis Hero but certainly nominations are encouraged by each division.
- 3. The Lt. Governor will submit **ONE member per division to the District no later than May 15, 2025**.
- 4. All Submissions will be electronic and be sent to either your current Lt. Governor or Regional Trustee if you do not have a Lt. Governor.